504187910 01/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4234585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WATSON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	01/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTAVIS, INC.
Street Address:	400 INTERPACE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	MORRIS CORPORATE CENTER III
City:	PARSIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6180133
Patent Number:	D440650
Patent Number:	6630166
Patent Number:	8309104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-997-1000

Email: docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FLOREK & ENDRES PLLC

Address Line 1: 1156 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE SUN
SIGNATURE:	/christine sun/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Actavis-Watson Articles of Merger#page1.tif source=Actavis-Watson Articles of Merger#page2.tif source=Actavis-Watson Articles of Merger#page3.tif

PATENT 504187910 REEL: 041023 FRAME: 0542

source=Actavis-Watson Articles of Merger#page4.tif source=Actavis-Watson Articles of Merger#page5.tif source=Actavis-Watson Articles of Merger#page6.tif

STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State



SCOTT W. ANDERSON

Deputy Secretary

for Commercial Recordings

Certified Copy

January 17, 2013

Job Number:

C20130117-3936

Reference Number:

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s) 20130027490-78

DescriptionMerge In

Number of Pages 6 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: A Frieser

Certificate Number: C20130117-3936

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/

Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138







Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 1

Filed in the office of

Document Number **20130027490-78**

Filing Date and Time

01/17/2013 11:38 AM

Entity Number C38-1985

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>Articles of Merger</u> (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

Name and jurisdiction	on of organization of each const	tuent entity (NRS 92A.200):	
If there are mo containing the	ore than four merging entities, cl required information for each a	eck box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11' dditional entity from article one.	blank sheet
A			s _e , commente ou con-
	entity	Service of the Control of the Contro	
Name of merging e		Corporation	
Jurisdiction	gross magazing.	Entity type *	
,			F
Name of merging a		and the second of the second o	***************************************
	The second secon	And the second s	St. Summer
Jurisdiction		Entity type *	
A CONTRACTOR OF STREET	May and the second seco	the first of the second of	
Name of merging e	entity	Acceptation for their Magazin	0
		Same and Same	
Jurisdiction		Entity type *	
Maria Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara	mana ta	er i de sali edilere are sur sur de signi.	
Name of merging e	entity	Superior and the second section of the section of the second section of the sect	
Jurisdiction	Anne (Control of Control of Contr	Entity type *	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
and,			
Watson Pharmaceutic	eals, Inc.		
Name of surviving	•		
Nevada	- -	Corporation	
Jurisdiction		Entity type *	

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Senretary of Shife 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 8-31-11

^{*} Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

2)	Forwardir Nevada (i	ng addres: f a foreign	s where cop entity is th	ples of proc le survivor i	n the me	rger - N	t by the S IRS 92A	190):	of State o	Æ
		Attn;					10	:		
		c/o:								
3) (Choose on	e:								
		undersign S 92A.200}		that a plan o	of merge	r has be	en adopt	ed by each	constitue	nt entity
		undersign ty (NRS 92		that a plan o	of merge	r has be	en adopte	ed by the p	arent don	nestic
4) (Owner's ap	proval (Ni	RS 92A. 2 00)	(options a, t	or c mu	st be us	sed, as ap	plicable, fo	or each en	itity):
	LLLI cont	ere are mo taining the de four.	re than four required in	r merging en formation fo	tities, ch r each ac	eck box Iditional	and attac entity fro	ch an 8 1/2' om the app	' x 11" bla ropriate s	nk shee ection o
-	(a) Owner's	s approval	was not req	uired from						
	Name	of merain	.a entity if:	applicable			$u_{k+1} = u_k \cdot \ldots \cdot$	***************		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Announce of the Control of the Contr				*	·	
	Name	of morning	un potitu if:	annlinable				No.		
			ig entity, ii					Vagara (* 1900)		
	Name	of mergin	ig entity, if	applicable						
	•		ig entity, if				· 			:
	and, or	 I								
			aceuticals, ing entity, it	Inc. f applicable						

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 62A Morgor Page 2 Revised; 8 31 11



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(b)	The p	lan	was	approved	by	the	required	consent	of	the	owners	of '	*:

Actavis Inc. Name of merging entity, if applicable	enter enganimistra esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est
Name of merging entity, if applicable	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
0 0 7. 11	······································
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or,	
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	

Novada Secretury of State 92A Morger Page 3 Revised: 8-31-11

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Name of merging entity, if applicable		
Name of merging entity, if applicable	angan an Manan an	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	the second second	jane Seese.
Name of merging entity, if applicable	en e	, <u></u>
and, or;		
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	÷	:

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 8-31-11



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

5) Amendments, if any, to the article numbers, if available		ate of the surviv	ring entity. Provide	
Article I of the Articles of the	Surviving Entity is he	rehy amended to	read in its entirety as t	follows:
ARTICLE I; The nam	e of this corporation sh	ali be Actavis Inc		
•				
•				
e N				
6) Location of Plan of Merge	r (check a or b):			
(a) The entire plan of	if merger is attached;			
or,				
company or busines:	f merger is on file at the s trust, or at the records ving entity (NRS 92A.2)	office address if		
7) Effective date and time of f	iling: (optional) (must	not be later than	າ 90 days after the ce	rtificate is filed)
Dats:	January 24, 2013	Time:		

"Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 8-31-11